### 506733351 06/24/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6780168

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ALASTAIR PETER HANCOCK	06/01/2021
NICHOLAS PAUL DAVID JONES	05/26/2021
GLENN DYLAN CATCHPOLE	06/15/2021
ANDREW NATHAN BECK	06/16/2021
WAYNE BRENDON MORRIS	06/04/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ROBUST ACCLAIM LIMITED
Street Address:	VANBURWRAY CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS, LTD.
Internal Address:	7 LIARDET STREET
City:	NEW PLYMOUTH
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND
Postal Code:	4310

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17319693

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (484)531-1735

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 484-531-1700

Itorres@offitkurman.com Email: OFFIT KURMAN P.A. **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 401 PLYMOUTH ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 100

Address Line 4: PLYMOUTH MEETING, PENNSYLVANIA 19462

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02450024.00010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURIE TORRES
SIGNATURE:	/Laurie Torres/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2021

**PATENT** REEL: 056657 FRAME: 0544 506733351

# Total Attachments: 10 source=Assignments\_02450024\_00010#page1.tif source=Assignments\_02450024\_00010#page2.tif source=Assignments\_02450024\_00010#page3.tif source=Assignments\_02450024\_00010#page4.tif source=Assignments\_02450024\_00010#page5.tif source=Assignments\_02450024\_00010#page6.tif source=Assignments\_02450024\_00010#page7.tif source=Assignments\_02450024\_00010#page8.tif source=Assignments\_02450024\_00010#page9.tif source=Assignments\_02450024\_00010#page9.tif

PATENT REEL: 056657 FRAME: 0545

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alastair Peter Hancock, citizen of New Zealand, residing at 295 Frankley Road, Ferndale, New Plymouth, New Zealand 4310, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Application Number 17/319,693 filed May 13, 2021 ("the invention"), which is entitled SWIVEL LEVELER WITH SPACER ("the subject application").

AND WHEREAS, Robust Acclaim Limited, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Vanburwray Chartered Accountants, Ltd., 7 Liardet Street, New Plymouth, New Zealand 4310 is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such application in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

Attorney Docket: 02459024.00010
Executed this day of Unice, year of 2021.
Alastair/Prier Hancock Signature
******************************
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED AT NEW Phymauth, New Zealand
(City) (Country)
This 1 day of <u>June</u> , 2021.
I, Jonice Anne Pepperell whose full residence address is
28 A Lantona Ave, New Plymouth
was personally present and did see Alastair Peter Hancock execute the above assignment on the
described in such document.
Alexander of the second of the
Signature of Witness

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Nicholas Paul David Jones, citizen of New Zealand, residing at 31 Richmond St., Inglewood, Taranaki 4330, New Zealand, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Application Number 17/319,693 filed May 13, 2021 ("the invention"), which is entitled SWIVEL LEVELER WITH SPACER ("the subject application").

AND WHEREAS, **Robust Acclaim Limited**, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Vanburwray Chartered Accountants, Ltd., 7 Liardet Street, New Plymouth, New Zealand 4310 is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have signed my name below on the date indicated above my signature.

N

Executed this 26th	_day of may	, year of 2021
1/32		
Nicholas Paul David Jones Signature		
**********	*******	***********
STATEMENT OF WITNES	SS	
SIGNED at Inglewood		
(City)	(Coun	try)
This 26th day of may	, 2021.	
I, Glenn Catchpole		whose full residence address is
	8 Hodç	ge Park Lane,Inlgewood, Taranaki 4330 New Zealand
		David Jones execute the above assignment on the gnor is personally known to me to be the person
described in such document.		
Signature of Witness		

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Glenn Dylan Catchpole, citizen of New Zealand, residing at 8 Hodge Park Lane, Inglewood, Taranaki 4330, New Zealand, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Application Number 17/319,693 filed May 13, 2021 ("the invention"), which is entitled SWIVEL LEVELER WITH SPACER ("the subject application").

AND WHEREAS, **Robust Acclaim Limited**, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Vanburwray Chartered Accountants, Ltd., 7 Liardet Street, New Plymouth, New Zealand 4310 is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

Attorney Dock	et: 02450024.0	70010			
Executed this_	fifteenth	day of	June	_, year of_	2021
#	•				
Glenn Dylan C	atchpole				
Signature					
******	******	*****	*****	*****	*********
STATEMENT	OF WITNE	SS			
SIGNED at8	Hodge Park I	ane			
(City) Inglew	ood		(Country)	New Zeal	and
This 15th day	of June	<del>3</del> , 2	2021.		
I, Valerie	Murial Poort			who	se full residence address is
8 Hodge Parl	Lane, Inglew	ood, Tarana	aki, New Zeal	and	
	=:		=		cute the above assignment on the ally known to me to be the person
described in su	ch document.				
<i>\$</i>	>				

Signature of Witness

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Andrew Nathan Beck, citizen of New Zealand, residing at 482 Barrett Road, Omata, Taranaki 4374, New Zealand, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Application Number 17/319,693 filed May 13, 2021 ("the invention"), which is entitled SWIVEL LEVELER WITH SPACER ("the subject application").

AND WHEREAS, **Robust Acclaim Limited**, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Vanburwray Chartered Accountants, Ltd., 7 Liardet Street, New Plymouth, New Zealand 4310 is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

Attorney Docket: 02450024,00010
Executed this 1644 day of June year of 2021.
A / Be/K Andrew Nathan Beck Signature
******************
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED II New Plymouth, New Zealand
(City) (Country)
This_ <u>I_647</u> -day of_ <u>J_6471-6</u>
1. Maclene Jey Beck whose full residence address is 482 Barrett Road, New Plymouth.
was personally present and did see Andrew Nathan Beck execute the above assignment on the day of Jane . 2021, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the personal described in such document.
NAT ROLLO

Signature of Witness

**~2**~

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Wayne Brendon Morris, citizen of New Zealand, residing at 312 Tukapa Street, Taranaki, New Plymouth, 4310 New Zealand, ASSIGNOR, am an inventor of one or more inventions disclosed, described and/or claimed in the application referred to as Application Number 17/319,693 filed May 13, 2021 ("the invention"), which is entitled SWIVEL LEVELER WITH SPACER ("the subject application").

AND WHEREAS, Robust Acclaim Limited, ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at Vanburwray Chartered Accountants, Ltd., 7 Liardet Street, New Plymouth, New Zealand 4310 is desirous of obtaining my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, and all applications for industrial property protection, including without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, inventors' certificates, and designs that have been filed, and that may hereafter be filed, in any country, that disclose, describe, and/or claim the invention, including, without limitation, the subject application and the priority application, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such applications, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; all patents granted on such applications in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues of such patents, including all divisions and continuations in whole or in part; the right to file such applications in any country; and the right to claim for such applications in any country the priority rights derived from the priority application and the subject application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Laws of the United States, any other international agreement or protection, or the domestic laws of any country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that I have full right to convey my entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and all divisional, continuing, reissue, and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, deliver upon request all papers, documents, affidavits, or other instruments that may be necessary or helpful in the prosecution of any application for industrial property protection describing and/or claiming the invention, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in all countries.

Attorney Docket: 02450024.00010
Executed this 4 day of JUNE, year of 2021.
U Morris
Wayne Brendon Morris Signature
15gianie
***************************************
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
SIGNED at NEW PLYMOYT H.
(City) (Country)
This 6 day of JUNIE, 2021.
I. BACIL PETER HANCOCK whose full residence address is
BOSEDVIEW AD NEW PLYMOUTH NEW ZEALARD.
was personally present and did see Wayne Brendon Morris execute the above assignment on the
Lth day of June , 2021, and such assignor is personally known to me to be the person described in such document.
- Landy

Signature of Witness